Sachsenring

3671 m.

'Results and timing service provided by EEITISSOT

Moto3™

LIQUI MOLY MOTORRAD GRAND PRIX DEUTSCHLAND
Qualifying Nr. 2
Classification

20

@ Rider Nation Team Motorcycle  Time Lap Total Gap Top Speed
1 71 Ayumu SASAKI JPN Liqui Moly Husqvarna Intact GP  HUSQVARNA 1'25.130 7 7 2101
2 53 Deniz ONCU TUR Red Bull KTM Ajo KTM 1'26.222 6 9 1.092 1.092 207.2
3 48 |lvan ORTOLA SPA Angeluss MTA Team KTM 1'26.285 7 7 1.155 0.063 212.5
4 95 Collin VEIJER NED Liqui Moly Husgvarna Intact GP HUSQVARNA 1'26.641 6 6 1.511 0.356 209.7
5 44 David MUNOZ SPA BOE Motorsports KTM 1'26.648 4 4 1.518 0.007 212.1
6 5 Jaume MASIA SPA Leopard Racing HONDA 1'26.790 3 7 1.660 0.142 213.8
7 96 Daniel HOLGADO SPA Red Bull KTM Tech3 KTM 1'26.826 6 6 1.696 0.036 213.0
8 27 Kaito TOBA JPN SIC58 Squadra Corse HONDA 1'26.853 6 6 1.723 0.027 210.5
9 10 Diogo MOREIRA BRA MT Helmets - MSI KTM 1'26.898 2 6 1.768 0.045 212.5
10 82 Stefano NEPA ITA Angeluss MTA Team KTM 1'26.921 6 6 1.791 0.023 210.5
11 72 Taiyo FURUSATO JPN Honda Team Asia HONDA 1'26.929 6 6 1.799 0.008 211.7
12 43 Xavier ARTIGAS SPA CFMOTO Racing PruestelGP CFMOTO 1'27.017 6 6 1.887 0.088 213.4
13 18 Matteo BERTELLE ITA Rivacold Snipers Team HONDA 1'27.029 7 7 1.899 0.012 214.2
14 16 Andrea MIGNO ITA CIP Green Power KTM 1'27.289 6 6 2.159 0.260 213.4
15 80 David ALONSO COL Gaviota GASGAS Aspar M3 GASGAS 1'27.366 7 7 2.236 0.077 210.1
16 6 Ryusei YAMANAKA JPN Gaviota GASGAS Aspar M3 GASGAS 1'27.493 5 5 2.363 0.127 207.6
17 99 José Antonio RUEDA SPA Red Bull KTM Ajo KTM  1'27592 3 7 2462 0.099 209.3
18 7 Filippo FARIOLI ITA Red Bull KTM Tech3 KTM  1'27.694 4 7 2.564 0.102 207.2

Practice condition: Dry Fastest Lap:| Lap: 7 Ayumu SASAKI 1'25.130, 155.2 Km/h

Air: 21° Best Race Lap:| 2022 Deniz ONCU 1'26.253| 153.2 Km/h

Humidity: 60% All Time Lap Record: 2023 Ayumu SASAKI 1'25.130, 155.2 Km/h

Ground: 36°

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals.

Time limit for protest expires 30" after publication of the results - ..o TiME: s
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Sachsenring

Qualifying Nr. 2

'Results and timing service provided by EEITISSOT

Moto3™

LIQUI MOLY MOTORRAD GRAND PRIX DEUTSCHLAND

3671 m. Top Speed & Average DA
h Rider Nation  Motorcycle Top 5 speeds Average Top
18 Matteo BERTELLE ITA HONDA 214.2 1 211.3 | 208.8 | 208.0 | 202.2 | 208.9 214.2
5 Jaume MASIA SPA HONDA 213.8/213.0 | 210.5 | 210.5 | 206.8 |  210.9 213.8
16 Andrea MIGNO ITA KTM 213.4 | 208.4 | 208.0 | 207.6 209.4 213.4
43 Xavier ARTIGAS SPA CFMOTO 213.4 1 213.0 | 210.5 210.1 211.8 213.4
96 Daniel HOLGADO SPA KTM 213.0 /1 212.5|212.1 | 211.3 212.2 213.0
10 Diogo MOREIRA BRA KTM 212.5/211.3|210.5 209.3 210.9 2125
48 Ivan ORTOLA SPA KTM 2125/211.7 | 211.7 | 210.1 | 205.3 | 210.3 2125
44 David MUNOZ SPA KTM 212.1 | 209.7 210.9 212.1
72 Taiyo FURUSATO JPN HONDA 211.7 | 210.5 | 208.4 | 207.2 209.5 211.7
27 Kaito TOBA JPN HONDA 210.5210.5 | 208.4 | 208.0 209.4 210.5
82 Stefano NEPA ITA KTM 210.5|209.3 | 208.8 | 208.4 209.3 210.5
71 Ayumu SASAKI JPN HUSQVARNA | 210.1|210.1|209.7 | 209.3 |208.0 | 209.4 210.1
80 David ALONSO COL GASGAS 210.1 | 208.0 | 207.6 | 207.2 | 207.2 | 208.0 210.1
95 Collin VEIJER NED HUSQVARNA  209.7 | 208.8 | 208.4 | 208.0 208.7 209.7
99 José Antonio RUEDA SPA KTM 209.3 | 208.4 | 207.6 | 207.2 208.1 209.3
6 Ryusei YAMANAKA JPN GASGAS 207.6 | 206.8 | 206.1 206.8 207.6
7 Filippo FARIOLI ITA KTM 207.2 | 206.5 | 206.1 | 206.1 | 205.3 |  206.2 207.2
53 Deniz ONCU TUR KTM 207.2 | 206.8 | 206.5 | 206.5 | 206.1 | | 206.6 207.2
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Sachsenring

3671 m

_ 'Chronological Analysis of Performances

* Lap/ Sector
P Crossing the

time cancelled
finish line in pit lane

T1 Time from finish line to 1st intermediate
T2 Time from 1st intermed. to 2nd intermed.

'Results and timing service provided by @I TISSOT

Moto3™

LIQUI MOLY MOTORRAD GRAND PRIX DEUTSCHLAND
Qualifying Nr. 2

D2A

T3 Time from 2nd intermed. to 3rd intermed.
T4 Time from 3rd intermediate to finish line

Lap Lap Time T1 T2 T3 T4 Speed Lap Lap Time T1 T2 T3 T4 Speed
1st 77 Avumu SASAKI Liqui Moly Husqvarna JPN 4 1'26.648  20.332 | 23.826  19.881/ _ 22.609 | 212.1
S Runs=2 Total laps=7  Full laps=4 Valid laps=4 -
6th 5 Jaume MASIA Leopard Racing SPA
1 24.631 20.214 23.119 Runs=2 Total laps=7  Full laps=4 Valid laps=4
2 1'26.562 20.398  23.827 19.723  22.614  209.3
1 24,553 20.298  23.017
3 126.181 20.305  23.605 19.671 22.600 209.7
4 195963 20103 23664 19624 22572 [ 2101 2 127.215 20.348  23.968 19.942 22957 2105
5 : 21'730 24'836 D ' ’ 3l 1'26.790 20.231  23.951 | 19.885/ | 22.723 2105
- - 4  1'27.539 20.274  24.038 20.341 22.886 213.0
6 24.259 20.107  23.052 5 20347  24.061 20386
70 125130 | 20045 |23289 [19.427 | 22369 210.1 ' ' '
6 26.477 24.414  24.277
ond 53 Deniz ONCU Red Bull KTM Ajo TUR 7 126984 | 20206/ [23.686 20251 22.841 2138
n Runs=2 Total laps=9  Full laps=6 Valid laps=6 -
7th 96 Daniel HOLGADO Red Bull KTM Tech3 SPA
1 24.033 20143 23.023 Runs=2 Total laps=6  Full laps=3 Valid laps=3
2 1'26.603 20.194 23546 19.928 22935 206.1
1 24.459 20.299  23.388
3 1'26.543 20.155  23.540 19.946 22.902 206.5
2 1'27.009 20273  24.031 19.910 22795 211.3
4 20.233  24.120 20.489
3 1'30.104 20.243 24133 20.039 25689 2125
5 23.940 20.027  22.952 4 20319 23941 [19.868) 2130
6 1726.222) 20076 |23.529 19.909 | 22.708] 204.9 s : 27'054 24'875 04,457
7 1'26.244 20.016/ 23.552 19.912 22764 206.5 : ' :
6 '26. 20.166 | 23.851 20.127 | 22.682] 212.1
8 1'38.316 20.071  26.553 24.798  26.894 206.8 126826 | ‘
9 128.152 21.113  24.215 |19.888 22.936 202.2 gth 27 Kaito TOBA SIC58 Squadra Corse  JPN
— Runs=2 Total laps=6  Full laps=3 Valid laps=3
3 d 48 Ilvan ORTOLA Angeluss MTA Team SPA
r Runs=2 Total laps=7  Full laps=4 Valid laps=4 1 24.798 20,517 23.024
2 1'27.370 20476  24.015 20.014 22.865 208.4
! 24.647 20312 23384 3 1'27.132 20.424 23934 19.959 | 22.815 208.0
2 1726 20354  23.791 |19.717/ 22720 210.1 ' ' ' ' ' '
1'26.582 4 20.360  23.990 20.187
3 1'28.804 20.217 24610 19.999 23978 211.7
4 129.281 20.296  23.960 20.568 24.457 | 2125 > 26225 24852 24.319
: ’ ' ' ’ : 6 '26. 20.286 | 23.787 |19.924/ 22.856 210.5
5 20.452  24.134 20.276 126853 | | |
6 26.792 24.785  24.196 9th 10 Diogo MOREIRA MT Helmets - MSI BRA
7l 1926285 | 20209 [23.736 19.750 | 22.5000 211.7 Runs=2  Totallaps=6  Full laps=3 Valid laps=3
: P— 1 24164 20.145  22.815
Collin VEIJER Ligui Moly Husgvarna NED
Ath 95 o> Total laps=6  Fulllaps=3 validlaps=3 2 126898 20233 23911 (20078 | 22676 2105
3 '27. | 20139 23.900 20.289 22.804 211.3
1 24.888 20.363  23.421 t2r.i1s2
4 20.586  24.416  20.582
2 128.233 20.687  24.194 20.218 23.134 208.0
3 1'27.782 20.497  24.166 20.094 23.025 208.4 > 26812 = 25.189  24.048
' ’ ’ ’ ’ ’ 6 1726. 20.189 | 23783 20.097  22.906 | 2125
4 20.464  24.452 20.338 1'26.975
5 24517 20.152  22.951 10th 82 Stefano NEPA Angeluss MTA Team  |TA
6 1726641 | 20194/ | 23.862 | 19.848 | 22.737| 209.7 Runs=2  Totallaps=6  Full laps=3 Valid laps=3
Sth | 44 David MUROZ BOE Motorsports spa L 24595 20.362  23.185
Runs=2  Totallaps=4  Full laps=1 Valid laps=1 2 1'27.888 20.537 24351 20.084 22916 | 210.5
3 127611 20.537  24.097 20.090 22.887 208.8
1 24213 20.156  22.685
) [ 20223 23936 21.338 4 20.366/  24.063  20.498
- ’ ’ 5 30.513 30.613  24.413
3 * 26.519 27.850 *
6 1'26.921 20.387 [23.803 | 19.908 _ 22.823] 209.3
Fastest Lap:  Avumu SASAKI Liqui Moly Husavarna  JPN 1'25.130 20.045 23.289 19.427 22.369 ‘
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Qualifying Nr. 2 Moto3
Lap Lap Time T1 T2 T3 T4 Speed Lap LapTime T1 T2 T3 T4 Speed

José Antonio RUED Red Bull KTM Ajo SPA
Runs=3 Total laps=7  Full laps=3 Valid laps=3

11th 72 Taiyo FURUSATO HondaTeamAsa  JPN 17th 99
Runs=2 Total laps=6  Full laps=3 Valid laps=3

1 24.273  20.918 23.245
1 24.158 20.160 22.902
5 197118 20312 23.762 | 20.056 22988 2084 2 1'28.095 20.517 24.037 20.412 23.129  207.2
3 1'27.592 20.336 23.905 | 20.364 22.987, 207.6
3 1'29.664 20.540 23.831 21.732 23.561 210.5
4 20.187 24.821 21.034
4 20.507 23.908 22.016
24.294  21.013
5 26.441 24.556 24.177

5
6 25.244  24.412 27.311
6 '26. 20.238 23615 20213 = 22863 211.7
126929 N | 7 23.761 23.092 | 209.3

1'27.890 20.596 20.441

Xavier ARTIGAS CFMOTO Racing Pru SPA
12th 43 Runs=2 Total laps=6  Full laps=3 Valid laps=3 1 8th

7 Filippo FARIOLI Red Bull KTM Tech3  ITA
Runs=2 Total laps=7  Full laps=4 Valid laps=4

1 24501 20.683  23.185
1 24.412 20.344  23.075
2 1'27.500 20.298 24.024 20.230 22.948 210.1
3 198019 20422 24971 20037 23289 [ 2134 2 1'28.437 20.561 24.159 20.499 23218 206.1
4 ' 20'417 26'940 20'447 ’ ’ 3 1128.892 20.537  24.329 20.442 23584 206.1
s . . 27'553 25'609 . 4 127.694 20.384  24.059 20.208 23.043 | 207.2
: : 5 20.382  24.104 20.397
6 1'27.017 20432 [23.825 [10.936 | 22.824] 213.0
* 26.227 25.372 *
13th 18 Matteo BERTELLE Rivacold Snipers Tea ITA 7 127.784  21.060 | 24.024 | 19.919 | 22.781 205.3
Runs=2 Total laps=7  Full laps=4 Valid laps=4
1 25.643 20.810  23.006
2 1'27.659 20.412  24.080 20.207 22.960 211.3
3 1'28.224 20.794  24.072 20.394 22.964 208.0
4 1'27.624 20.342 | 24.025 20.251 23.006 208.8
5 21.602  25.234 21.357
6 26.369 24.776  23.819

7. 1'27.029 20.225/ 24.029 | 19.981] | 22.794/[ 214.2

Andrea MIGNO CIP Green Power ITA
14th 16 4ndre _ Power 1T
Runs=2 Total laps=6  Full laps=3 Valid laps=3

24.473 20583  23.248
1'27.534 20.501 20.130 22.901 207.6
1'27.575 24.055 20.137 22.957 208.4
21.750  24.357  20.913
26.598 24.821  24.040

6. 1'27.289 20446  24.101 19.971] | 22.771][ 213.4

David ALONSO Gaviota GASGAS Asp COL
15th 80 Runs=2 Total laps=7  Full laps=4 Valid laps=4
24516 20.414  23.016
1'27.746 20.491 24273  20.147 22.835 207.2
1'27.572 20.375 24232  20.157 22.808  208.0
1'27.462 24144 20181  22.866
20476  24.365 20.761
27.485 24.472 24.132

7. 1727.366 20.673 [24.001 [ 19.983 | 22.700] 207.6

16th 6 Ryusei YAMANAKA Gaviota GASGAS Asp JPN
Runs=2 Total laps=5  Full laps=2 Valid laps=2

24.906 20.844  23.282
1'27.920 24.260 23.048 206.8
21.177  24.225  20.491
27.065 22.912  23.698

5 127.493  20.441 20.352 206.1

a b w N P

oo WN P

AW N P

‘Fastest Lap: Ayumu SASAKI Liqui Moly Husavarna  JPN 1'25.130 20.045 23.289 19.427 22.369
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Sachsenring

3671 m.

Results and timing service provided by @HEITISSOT

Qualifying Results

Nation Team

% Rider
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28
29

71 Ayumu SASAKI
53 Deniz ONCU
48 Ivan ORTOLA

95 Collin VEIJER
44 David MUNOZ
5 Jaume MASIA

96 Daniel HOLGADO
27 Kaito TOBA
10 Diogo MOREIRA

82 Stefano NEPA
72 Taiyo FURUSATO
43 Xavier ARTIGAS

18 Matteo BERTELLE
16 Andrea MIGNO
80 David ALONSO

6 Ryusei YAMANAKA
99 José Antonio RUEDA
7 Filippo FARIOLI

66 Joel KELSO
64 Mario AJl
22 Ana CARRASCO

54 Riccardo ROSSI
55 Romano FENATI
31 Adrian FERNANDEZ

70 Joshua WHATLEY
33 Tatchakorn BUASRI
57 Danial SHAHRIL

19 Scott OGDEN
38 David SALVADOR

Motorcycle

JPN Liqui Moly Husgvarna Intact GP  HUSQVARNA

TUR Red Bull KTM Ajo
SPA Angeluss MTA Team

KTM
KTM

NED Liqui Moly Husgvarna Intact GP  HUSQVARNA

SPA BOE Motorsports
SPA Leopard Racing

SPA Red Bull KTM Tech3
JPN SIC58 Squadra Corse
BRA MT Helmets - MSI

ITA Angeluss MTA Team
JPN Honda Team Asia
SPA CFMOTO Racing PruestelGP

ITA Rivacold Snipers Team
ITA CIP Green Power
COL Gaviota GASGAS Aspar M3

JPN Gaviota GASGAS Aspar M3
SPA Red Bull KTM Ajo
ITA Red Bull KTM Tech3

AUS CFMOTO Racing PruestelGP
INA Honda Team Asia
SPA BOE Motorsports

ITA SIC58 Squadra Corse
ITA Rivacold Snipers Team
SPA Leopard Racing

GBR VisionTrack Racing Team
THA Honda Team Asia
MAL MT Helmets - MSI

GBR VisionTrack Racing Team
SPA CIP Green Power

* Gap with the fastest rider in the Q1 session.

Pole Position:
QlBestLap: Lap5
Best Race Lap: 2022
All Time Lap Record: 2023

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals.

Time limit for protest expires 60" after publication of the results -

KTM
HONDA

KTM
HONDA
KTM

KTM
HONDA
CFMOTO

HONDA
KTM
GASGAS

GASGAS
KTM
KTM

CFMOTO
HONDA
KTM

HONDA
HONDA
HONDA

HONDA
HONDA
KTM

HONDA
KTM

Ayumu SASAKI
David MUNOZ
Deniz ONCU

Ayumu SASAKI

Q2
Q2
Q2

Q2
Q2
Q2

Q2
Q2
Q2

Q2
Q2
Q2

Q2
Q2
Q2

Q2
Q2
Q2

Q1
Q1
Q1

Q1
Q1
Q1

Q1
Q1
Q1
P1
P1

Moto3™
LIQUI MOLY MOTORRAD GRAND PRIX DEUTSCHLAND

Time Lap Total

20

Gap Top Speed

1'25.130
1'26.222
1'26.285

1'26.641
1'26.648
1'26.790

1'26.826
1'26.853
1'26.898

1'26.921
1'26.929
1'27.017

1'27.029
1'27.289
1'27.366

1'27.493
1'27.592
1'27.694

1'27.760
1'27.845
1'28.088

1'28.092
1'28.124
1'28.232

1'28.658
1'28.681
1'29.316

1'27.585
1'27.800

77
6 9 1.092
7 7 1155
6 6 1511
4 4 1518
3 7 1660
6 6 1.696
6 6 1.723
2 6 1768
6 6 1.791
6 6 1799
6 6 1.887
7 7 1.899
6 6 2159
7 7 2236
5 5 2.363
3 7 2462
4 7 2564
4 7 (%0.331
5 9 (*)0.416
6 9 (*)0.659
5 6 (*)0.663
4 9 (*)0.695
4 7 (*0.803
9 9 (*)1.229
5 9 (*)1.252
8 9 (%1887
1.745
1.960
1'25.130
(*) 1'27.429
1'26.253
1'25.130

1.092
0.063

0.356
0.007
0.142

0.036
0.027
0.045

0.023
0.008
0.088

0.012
0.260
0.077

0.127
0.099
0.102

0.085
0.243

0.004
0.032
0.108

0.426
0.023
0.635

0.081

210.1
207.2
212.5

209.7
2121
213.8

213.0
210.5
2125

210.5
211.7
213.4

214.2
2134
2101

207.6
209.3
207.2

209.7
206.8
209.3

210.5
206.1
208.8

208.0
206.5
210.9

155.2 Km/h
151.1 Km/h
153.2 Km/h
155.2 Km/h
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\ Sachsenring

\ 3671 m.

1
1'25.130
71 Ayumu SASAKI
Husqvarna

4
1'26.641
95 Collin VEIJER
Husgvarna

~

1'26.826
96 Daniel HOLGADO
KTM

10

1'26.921
82 Stefano NEPA
KTM

13
1'27.029
18 Matteo BERTELLE
Honda

16

1'27.493
6 Ryusei YAMANAKA
GASGAS

19

1'27.760
66 Joel KELSO
CFMOTO

22

1'28.092
54 Riccardo ROSSI
Honda

Official Starting Grid
'Race : 23 laps = 84.433 km

2
1'26.222
53 Deniz ONCU
KTM

5

126.648
44 David MUNOZ
KTM

8
1'26.853
27 Kaito TOBA
Honda

11

1'26.929

72 Taiyo FURUSATO
Honda

14
1'27.289
16 Andrea MIGNO
KTM

17

1'27.592
99 José Antonio RUEDA
KTM

20

1'27.845
64 Mario AJl
Honda

23

1'28.124

55 Romano FENATI
Honda

'Results and timing service provided by @EEATISSOT

Moto3™

LIQUI MOLY MOTORRAD GRAND PRIX DEUTSCHLAND

3

1'26.285 .
48 lvan ORTOLA
KTM

6

1'26.790
5 Jaume MASIA
Honda

9

1'26.898
10 Diogo MOREIRA
KTM

12
1'27.017
43 Xavier ARTIGAS
CFMOTO

15
127.366
80 David ALONSO
GASGAS

18

1'27.694
7 Filippo FARIOLI
KTM

21
128.088
22 Ana CARRASCO
KTM

24

1'28.232
31 Adrian FERNANDEZ
Honda

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals and until the ratification of the Event Management Committee.

Time limit for protest expires 60" at the latest after publication of the results -

e TIMe: o

23
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__Sachsenring __ Results and timing service provided by @ETISSOT

LIQUI MOLY MOTORRAD GRAND PRIX DEUTSCHLAND
Official Starting Grid

Moto3™

\ 3671 m. 'Race : 23 laps = 84.433 km 23

25
1'28.658 26

70 Joshua WHATLEY 1'28.681 27
Honda 33 Tatchakorn BUASRI 1'29.316
Honda 57 Danial SHAHRIL
KTM

28
1'27.585 29

19 Scott OGDEN 1'27.800
Honda 38 David SALVADOR
KTM

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals and until the ratification of the Event Management Committee.
Time limit for protest expires 60" at the latest after publication of the results - . ..........cccooiiiiiiiiiicccee Time:
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\ Sachsenring

\ 3671 m.

'Results and timing service provided by @ TISSOT

Moto3™

LIQUI MOLY MOTORRAD GRAND PRIX DEUTSCHLAND
After the Qualifying Nr. 2
'Event Best Maximum Speed

% Rider

Nation Team Motorcycle ~ Km/h

95 Collin VEIJER NED Liqui Moly Husgvarna Intact GP HUSQVARNA  214.7 Practice Nr. 1
99 José Antonio RUEDA SPA Red Bull KTM Ajo KTM  214.2 Practice Nr. 1
96 Daniel HOLGADO SPA Red Bull KTM Tech3 KTM  214.2 Practice Nr. 1
18 Matteo BERTELLE ITA Rivacold Snipers Team HONDA  214.2 Qualifying Nr. 2
48 lvan ORTOLA SPA Angeluss MTA Team KTM  213.8 Practice Nr. 1

5 Jaume MASIA SPA Leopard Racing HONDA  213.8 Qualifying Nr. 2
80 David ALONSO COL Gaviota GASGAS Aspar M3 GASGAS  213.4 Practice Nr. 1
71 Ayumu SASAKI JPN Liqui Moly Husqvarna Intact GP HUSQVARNA  213.4 PracticeNr. 1
16 Andrea MIGNO ITA CIP Green Power KTM  213.4 Qualifying Nr. 2
43 Xavier ARTIGAS SPA CFMOTO Racing PruestelGP CFMOTO  213.4 Qualifying Nr. 2
44 David MUNOZ SPA BOE Motorsports KTM  213.0 Practice Nr.1
10 Diogo MOREIRA BRA MT Helmets - MSI KTM  212.5 Qualifying Nr. 2
31 Adrian FERNANDEZ SPA Leopard Racing HONDA  212.1 PracticeNr. 1
38 David SALVADOR SPA CIP Green Power KTM  211.7 Practice Nr. 1
57 Danial SHAHRIL MAL MT Helmets - MSI KTM  211.7 Practice Nr. 1
72 Taiyo FURUSATO JPN Honda Team Asia HONDA  211.7 Qualifying Nr. 2
19 Scott OGDEN GBR VisionTrack Racing Team HONDA  211.3 PracticeNr. 1
66 Joel KELSO AUS CFMOTO Racing PruestelGP CFMOTO  211.3 PracticeNr. 1
33 Tatchakorn BUASRI THA Honda Team Asia HONDA  211.3 Practice Nr. 1
22 Ana CARRASCO SPA BOE Motorsports KTM  210.9 Practice Nr. 1
54 Riccardo ROSSI ITA SIC58 Squadra Corse HONDA 210.5 QualifyingNr. 1

7 Filippo FARIOLI ITA Red Bull KTM Tech3 KTM  210.5 Practice Nr. 1
82 Stefano NEPA ITA Angeluss MTA Team KTM  210.5 Qualifying Nr. 2
27 Kaito TOBA JPN SIC58 Squadra Corse HONDA 210.5 Qualifying Nr. 2

6 Ryusei YAMANAKA JPN Gaviota GASGAS Aspar M3 GASGAS 210.5 Practice Nr. 1
53 Deniz ONCU TUR Red Bull KTM Ajo KTM  209.7 Practice Nr. 1
70 Joshua WHATLEY GBR VisionTrack Racing Team HONDA  208.0 Qualifying Nr. 1
55 Romano FENATI ITA Rivacold Snipers Team HONDA  208.0 PracticeNr.1
64 Mario AJI INA Honda Team Asia HONDA  206.8 Qualifying Nr. 1
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Sachsenring | Results and timing service provided by HEITISSOT

™
LIQUI MOLY MOTORRAD GRAND PRIX DEUTSCHLAND Moto3

Qualifying Nr. 2

| 3671 m. 'Best Partial Times
IT Ideal Lap Time, sum of the best partial times BT Best Lap Time
T1 T2 T3 T4
Pos Rider Time Rider Time Rider Time Rider Time Pos Rider IT BT
1D.ONCU 20.016 A.SASAKI 23.289 A.SASAKI 19.427 A.SASAKI 22.369 1/A.SASAKI 1'25.130| 1'25.130 (1)
2A.SASAKI 20.045 D.ONCU 23.529 .ORTOLA 19.717 .ORTOLA 22.590 2D.ONCU 1'26.141| 1'26.222 (2)
3D.MOREIRA 20.139 T.FURUSATO 23.615 C.VEIJER 19.848 D.MUNOZ 22.609 31.ORTOLA 1'26.252| 1'26.285 (3)
4D.HOLGADO 20.166 J.MASIA 23.686 D.HOLGADO 19.868 D.MOREIRA 22.676 4 J.MASIA 1'26.500| 1'26.790 (6)
5J.RUEDA 20.187 I.ORTOLA 23.736 D.MUNOZ 19.881 D.HOLGADO 22.682 5D.MUNOZ 1'26.539| 1'26.648 (5)
6C.VEIJER 20.194 J.RUEDA 23.761 J.MASIA 19.885 D.ONCU 22.708 6/D.HOLGADO 1'26.567| 1'26.826 (7)
7J.MASIA 20.206 D.MOREIRA 23.783 D.ONCU 19.888 D.ALONSO 22.709 7/C.VEIJER 1'26.641| 1'26.641 (4)
81.ORTOLA 20.209 K.TOBA 23.787 S.NEPA 19.908 J.MASIA 22.723 8 D.MOREIRA 1'26.676| 1'26.898 (9)
9D.MUNOZ 20.223 S.NEPA 23.803 F.FARIOLI 19.919 R.YAMANAKA 22.725 9T.FURUSATO 1'26.772| 1'26.929 (11)
10M.BERTELLE 20.225 X.ARTIGAS 23.825 K.TOBA 19.924 C.VEIJER 22.737 10K.TOBA 1'26.812| 1'26.853 (8)
11T.FURUSATO 20.238 D.MUNOZ 23.826 X.ARTIGAS 19.936 A.MIGNO 22.771 11 X.ARTIGAS 1'26.883| 1'27.017 (12)
12D.ALONSO 20.271 D.HOLGADO 23.851 A.MIGNO 19.971 F.FARIOLI 22.781 12|S.NEPA 1'26.900| 1'26.921 (10)
13K.TOBA 20.286 C.VEIJER 23.862 M.BERTELLE 19.981 M.BERTELLE 22.794 13D.ALONSO 1'26.964| 1'27.366 (15)
14X.ARTIGAS 20.298 R.YAMANAKA 23.975 D.ALONSO 19.983 K.TOBA 22.815 14M.BERTELLE 1'27.025| 1'27.029 (13)
15S.NEPA 20.366 D.ALONSO 24.001 T.FURUSATO 20.056 S.NEPA 22.823 15|F.FARIOLI 1'27.106| 1'27.694 (18)
16F.FARIOLI 20.382 A.MIGNO 24.002 D.MOREIRA 20.078 X.ARTIGAS 22.824 16/A.MIGNO 1'27.170| 1'27.289 (14)
17R.YAMANAKA 20.416 F.FARIOLI 24.024 R.YAMANAKA 20.196 T.FURUSATO 22.863 17|J.RUEDA 1'27.299| 1'27.592 (17)
18A.MIGNO 20.426 M.BERTELLE 24.025 J.RUEDA 20.364 J.RUEDA 22.987 18R.YAMANAKA 1'27.312| 1'27.493 (16)
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Sachsenring __ Results and timing service provided by EETISSOT

Moto3™

LIQUI MOLY MOTORRAD GRAND PRIX DEUTSCHLAND

Qualifying Nr. 2

3671 m. Fastest Laps Sequence

Practice Time % Rider Nation Motorcycle Time Km/h Rider's Lap
2'55.822 71 Ayumu SASAKI JPN HUSQVARNA  1'26.562  152.6 2
4'22.003 71 Ayumu SASAKI JPN HUSQVARNA 1'26.181 153.3 3
5'47.966 71 Ayumu SASAKI JPN HUSQVARNA 1'25.963 153.7 4

16'11.312 71 Ayumu SASAKI JPN HUSQVARNA 1'25.130 155.2 7
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